10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18

19
20

Rank Word
English Central Spring AYRO5
1260 failure
1261 busy

1262 contribute
1263 tool

1264 mouth
1265 objective
1266 gas

1267 lady

1268 quick
1269 currently
1270 glad

1271 driver
1272 beach

1273 commercial
1274 basically
1275 spread

1276 pop
1277 wvariable

1278 cancer

1279 brain

POS

noun
adject.
verb

noun
noun
noun
noun
noun
adject.
adject.
adject.

noun

noun

noun

adverb

verb

noun

noun
noun

noun

L2 Definition

a lack of success

having a lot of work or tasks to do, or not free
to help by giving money, things or services
things you use to do a job

the opening through which food passes into the body

the purpose or goal to be achieved as a result of a particular
action

an air-like substance that is neither liquid nor solid
woman

done or occurring in a short period of time

at the present time or now

happy, pleased or delighted

someone who operates a vehicle

the part of an ocean or sea's shore that is sandy and
filled with small rocks

used for selling things
in the most essential, important, and complete way

to distribute over an area

music that is popular with young people

things that can change

a disease caused by uncontrolled cell growth

the organ inside the head controlling the body's functions

Original Sentence

Word Family



