2.11	Rank	Word	X, ?, O	POS	L2 Definition	Original Sentence	Word Family
	English (Central Spring AYR05					
1	1260	failure		noun	a lack of success		
2	1261	busy		adject.	having a lot of work or tasks to do, or not free		
3	1262	contribute		verb	to help by giving money, things or services		
4	1263	tool		noun	things you use to do a job		
5	1264	mouth		noun	the opening through which food passes into the body		
6	1265	objective		noun	the purpose or goal to be achieved as a result of a particular action		
7	1266	gas		noun	an air-like substance that is neither liquid nor solid		
8	1267	lady		noun	woman		
9	1268	quick		adject.	done or occurring in a short period of time		
10	1269	currently		adject.	at the present time or now		
11	1270	glad		adject.	happy, pleased or delighted		
12	1271	driver		noun	someone who operates a vehicle		
13	1272	beach		noun	the part of an ocean or sea's shore that is sandy and filled with small rocks		
14	1273	commercial		noun	used for selling things		
15	1274	basically		adverb	in the most essential, important, and complete way		
16	1275	spread		verb	to distribute over an area		
17	1276	рор		noun	music that is popular with young people		
18	1277	variable		noun	things that can change		
19	1278	cancer		noun	a disease caused by uncontrolled cell growth		
20	1279	brain		noun	the organ inside the head controlling the body's functions		